CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on August 2, 2022 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 


SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Garden City Elementary School – Change Order # 1 with Dimeo Construction Company for Low Voltage Systems Allowance, Removal of Tree, and Veolia Sewer Civil Review Changes in amount of $120,779.44.

Eden Park Elementary School Phase 2- Award GMP #2 to Shawmut Design & Construction for Variance to Selective Demolition and Abatement, Variance to Concrete, Gypsum Cement Underlayment, Variance to Masonry, Variance to Structural Steel, Misc. Metals, Variance to Rough Carpentry, Millwork, Variance to Waterproofing, Metal Wall Panels, Variance to Roofing and Flashing, Joint Sealants, Doors, Frames, & Hardware, Aluminum Framed Entrances, Drywall, Tiling, Acoustical Ceilings, Carpe/Resilient Flooring, Sprayed Acoustical Treatment, Painting, Specialties, Signage, Variance to Foodservice Equipment, Athletic Equipment, Fire Protection, Variance to Plumbing, HVAC, Variance to Electrical, Tel/data, Security, Variance to Earthwork, Variance to ADA permits, Variance to Insurance, and Variance to 3% Construction Contingency in amount of $2,588,734.00.


BID WAIVERS:	

Fleet Maintenance			Alldata						$1,500.00
Senior Services			Cranston Country Club F & B			$3,456.00
Senior Services			Cranston Country Club				$6,912.00
Public Works			Wood & Wire					$1,400.00
Fire Department			Brewer Cove Haven Marina			$2,500.00
Police Department			Tritech Software Systems			$578.81
Police Department			Sirchie Acquisition Co., LLC			$3,000.00
Police Department			Evident, Inc.					$3,000.00
Police Department			Greenwich Valley Veterinary			$4,000.00
Police Department			Guarding Tracking 				$4,859.00
Parks & Recreation			Site One Landscaping				$10,000.00
Fire Department			Symposium Technologies			$24,000.00
Police Department		Silver State Consulting				$2,8273.50
Highway Department		Oldcastle APG Northeast			$2,000.00
Fire Department			Hostar Marine Transportation Systems		$2,294.88
Fire Department		MES Shipmans					$1,066.19
Fire Department		MES Shipmans					$2,982.56
Building Maintenance		Izzo Electric & Son, Inc.			$15,900.00
Building Maintenance		Modern Mechanical, LLC			$32,500.00


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent


